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INTERNATIONAL YOGA CENTRE

3128. SHRI CHIRAG PASWAN:
SHRI HARI OM PANDAY:
SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:
SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up an International Yoga Centre in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with funding pattern;

(c) the details of locations identified for the purpose, State/UT-wise; and

(d) the time by which the said Centre is likely to be set up?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a):    No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.

(b) to (d):   Does not arise.

……………………..

